Company will have the option to acquire 100% of the issued capital in QSM for the following
Consideration.

• 25,000,000 Tartana Shares (“Consideration Shares”);

• 12,500,000 Listed options with an exercise price of $0.10 and an expiry date of 31
December 2027 (“Consideration Options”); and

• A 1.5% net smelter royalty over the tenement containing the Daisy Bell project and the
tenements containing the Ortona project.

3.2. We note that the vendor will retain alluvial rights over the tenements being acquired. As these
rights will not transfer under the Proposed Transaction, we have not considered these rights in
our analysis.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Rationale for the Proposed Transaction

3.3. The acquisition, both directly and indirectly, of QSM will allow the Company to acquire more
exploration area around its existing mine which could result in additional feedstock to the mill
at some point in the future.

Impact of Proposed Transaction on Tartana Minerals’ Capital Structure

3.4. The Proposed Transaction will result in a change to the Company’s capital structure as
follows:

 Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction

Registered Holder No of Ordinary
Shares Held % No of Ordinary

Shares Held %

Non-Associated Shareholders 171,215,413  93.7% 187,220,413  90.1%

Associated Shareholders

- Dr Stephen Bartrop 11,430,481 6.3% 14,945,424 7.2%

- Dr Alistair Lewis - - 5,527,487 2.7%

Total Ordinary Shares on Issue 182,645,894  100.0% 207,645,894  100.0%

3.5. In addition to the interests above, Dr Stephen Bartrop will receive 1,757,462 New Options and
Dr Alistair Lewis will received 2,763,744 New Options.

4. Scope of the report

Purpose of our Report

4.1. Listing Rule 10.1 states that an entity must ensure that neither the entity, not any of its child
entities, agrees to acquire a substantial asset from, or dispose of or agrees to dispose of a
substantial asset to, any of the following persons without approval of the holders of the entity’s
ordinary securities:

• A related party, or an associate of a related party of the Company; or